Tonz Francis

From: Leah Green <Leah@csrinternational.com>

Sent: 02 March 2020 10:43

To: Tony Francis

Cc: Steve Horrocks; Dave Thomas; Andrew Macpherson; Kyle Wall
Subject: RE: 24- 32 Stephenson Way - Bryen & Langley

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Hi Tony

Thank you for Dave’s number. Any warning you can give us will be much appreciated ©

We are happy for you to email 48 hours prior to particularly noisy works and if we could receive a 3 week
programme that would be great

Kind regards

Leah

Leah Green

) Field & Office Manager
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom
they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. Please note that any views or
opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company. Finally,



the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for
any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

From: Tony Francis <TFrancis@bryen-langley.com>

Sent: 28 February 2020 17:34

To: Leah Green <Leah@csrinternational.com>

Cc: Steve Horrocks <SHorrocks@bryen-langley.com>; Dave Thomas <DThomas@bryen-langley.com>; Andrew
Macpherson <amacpherson@bryen-langley.com>; Kyle Wall <KWall@bryen-langley.com>

Subject: 24- 32 Stephenson Way - Bryen & Langley

HI Leah
Thank you for your response to our letters that were posted out.

Regarding your query of notice for any high level of noise, Dave Thomas is our dedicated site manager for the
duration of the project. You can reach him on 07889 340 530 if needed.

Is it acceptable for us to let you know via emails at least 48 hour prior to particular noisy works are taking place. We
could also send you a 3 week programme which would list out the works that are coming up in the near future?

We intend to work with all neighbours of our site to deliver a smooth build.
Kind regards
Tony

Tony Francis
Assistant Contracts Manager

BRYEN
LANGLEY
6 Lagoon Road . Orpington . Kent . BR5 3QX
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Bryen & Langley Limited is a limited company registered in England.
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